BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| in the Matter of the Joint Application of) | |
|---|-----------------------|
| the City of Ozark and Missouri-American) | |
| Water Company for Authority for) | File No. WM-2025-0017 |
| Missouri-American Water Company to sell) | |
| and the City of Ozark to Acquire the | |
| Spring Valley Water System Assets located) | |
| n Christian County | |
| | |

NOTICE OF COMMUNICATION

COMES NOW Missouri-American Water Company ("MAWC") and for its Notice of Communication states that MAWC President, Rich Svindland contacted Jamie Meyers, Advisor to Chair Hahn, by telephone on October 7, 2024, to inform the Commission of a recent cybersecurity incident.

In an abundance of caution and pursuant to Commission Rule 20 CSR 4240-4.020, the parties are given notice of this communication.

Respectfully submitted,

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
/s/ Rachel L. Niemeier
Tim Luft, #40506
Rachel Niemeier, #56073
Corporate Counsel
Missouri-American Water Company
727 Craig Road
St. Louis, MO 63141
(314) 996-2390 (telephone)
tim.luft@amwater.com
rachel.niemeier@amwater.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic mail on October 8, 2024, to the following:

Office of the Staff Counsel Governor Office Building Jefferson City, MO 65101 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov Office of the Public Counsel Governor Office Building Jefferson City, MO 65101 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

/s/ Rachel L. Niemeier